Ordinance No. 2018 -0 | An Ordinance to Amend the Price County Code, Chapter 290 Thereof, Entitled "Fees and Penalties", by adding §290.2(U)

Be it ordained by the Price County Board of Supervisors, as follows:

Section 1. The Code of Price County is hereby amended to add a new section following §290.2(T) to be known as §290.2(U) as follows:

U. Chapter 473, Vehicles and Traffic, Article IV, All-Terrain Vehicle Routes, §473-14: the penalties in §23.33(13)(a), Wis. Stats., as amended, plus court costs.

Section 2.

Effective date.

This ordinance shall become effective Julie 19, 2018.

Reviewed by County Administrator:

Nicholas Trimner

Adopted by the Price County Board of Supervisors this 19th day of June, 2018.

Robert D. Kopisch, County Board Chair

Jean Gottwald, County Clerk

For 13 Against 0